



County of Roanoke
Finance Department - Purchasing Division
Dawn Rago, Buyer

Office Address: 5204 Bernard Drive Suite 300-F | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018
Mail Address: P O Box 29800 | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018-0798
(540) 283-8150 | drago@roanokecountyva.gov

IFB 2021-068 Fallowater Lane Extension

Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Bidder Name			Kanawah Stone Company, Inc.			A.R Coffey & Sons, Inc.			Allegheny Construction Company, Inc.		
VDOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
100	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 122,773.90	\$ 122,773.90	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
101	Construction Surveying (Construction)	LS	1	\$ 172,506.25	\$ 172,506.25	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
110	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 125,036.00	\$ 125,036.00	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
120	Regular Excavation	CY	1845	\$ 42.11	\$ 77,692.95	1845	\$ 45.00	\$ 83,025.00	1845	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,800.00
140	Borrow Excavation	CY	1990	\$ 70.60	\$ 140,494.00	1990	\$ 42.00	\$ 83,580.00	1990	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,900.00
211	Minor Str. Excav. Pipe Culvert	CY	38	\$ 444.89	\$ 16,905.82	38	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	38	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,660.00
282	Select Material Ty. II Min CBR 20	CY	1600	\$ 52.48	\$ 83,968.00	1600	\$ 39.00	\$ 62,400.00	1600	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00
525	Concrete Class A3 Misc.	CY	18	\$ 1,336.48	\$ 24,056.64	18	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18,900.00	18	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,600.00
560	Structural Steel JB-1	LBS	1104	\$ 1.62	\$ 1,788.48	1104	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,312.00	1104	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,416.00
1156	Storm Sewer Pipe 15"	LF	565	\$ 168.40	\$ 95,146.00	565	\$ 86.00	\$ 48,590.00	565	\$ 110.00	\$ 62,150.00
1186	Storm Sewer Pipe 18"	LF	409	\$ 174.08	\$ 71,198.72	409	\$ 102.00	\$ 41,718.00	409	\$ 160.00	\$ 65,440.00
1546	Storm Sewer Pipe 54"	LF	15	\$ 1,189.05	\$ 17,835.75	15	\$ 840.00	\$ 12,600.00	15	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00
2222	34" X 22" Elliptical Conc. Pipe	LF	90	\$ 332.87	\$ 29,958.30	90	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	90	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,400.00
6150	15" End Section ES-1 or 2	EA	2	\$ 1,134.89	\$ 2,269.78	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
6740	Drop Inlet DI-1	EA	2	\$ 4,971.57	\$ 9,943.14	2	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	2	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
6817	Drop Inlet DI-3B, L=4'	EA	2	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 12,510.00	2	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 13,740.00	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6820	Drop Inlet DI-3B, L=10'	EA	10	\$ 7,669.63	\$ 76,696.30	10	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 56,300.00	10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
7508	Drop Inlet DI-7	EA	1	\$ 5,565.10	\$ 5,565.10	1	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 4,394.00	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9056	Manhole MH-1 or 2	LF	12.5	\$ 1,077.18	\$ 13,464.75	12.5	\$ 840.00	\$ 10,500.00	12.5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,750.00
9057	Frame & Cover MH-1	EA	3	\$ 991.45	\$ 2,974.35	3	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
9150	Erosion Control Stone Class I, EC-1	TON	15	\$ 298.35	\$ 4,475.25	15	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00	15	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
10128	Aggr. Base Matl. Ty. I No. 21B	TON	2141	\$ 32.20	\$ 68,940.20	2141	\$ 29.85	\$ 63,908.85	2141	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,230.00
10610	Asphalt Concrete Ty. IM-19.0A	TON	336	\$ 124.98	\$ 41,993.28	336	\$ 116.00	\$ 38,976.00	336	\$ 117.00	\$ 39,312.00
10636	Asphalt Concrete Ty. SM-9.5D	TON	336	\$ 160.57	\$ 53,951.52	336	\$ 122.95	\$ 41,311.20	336	\$ 123.00	\$ 41,328.00
10642	Asphalt Concrete Base Course Ty. BM-25.0A	TON	914	\$ 115.08	\$ 105,183.12	914	\$ 109.20	\$ 99,808.80	914	\$ 115.00	\$ 105,110.00
11070	NS Saw-Cut Asph. Conc. (Full Depth Saw Cut)	LF	600	\$ 7.58	\$ 4,548.00	600	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,300.00	600	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
12022	Radial Curb CG-2	LF	6	\$ 126.04	\$ 756.24	6	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
12600	Std. Comb. Curb & Gutter CG-6	LF	1414	\$ 32.98	\$ 46,633.72	1414	\$ 32.00	\$ 45,248.00	1414	\$ 36.00	\$ 50,904.00
12610	Rad. Comb. Curb & Gutter CG-6	LF	358	\$ 33.32	\$ 11,928.56	358	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,456.00	358	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,320.00
13108	CG-12 Detectable Warning Surface	SY	14	\$ 513.84	\$ 7,193.76	14	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	14	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
13212	R/W Monument RM-2	EA	28	\$ 119.60	\$ 3,348.80	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	28	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00
13220	Hydr. Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4"	SY	392	\$ 110.82	\$ 43,441.44	392	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,640.00	392	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,360.00
13530	Retaining Wall RW-3	CY	103	\$ 1,803.79	\$ 185,790.37	103	\$ 550.00	\$ 56,650.00	103	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 133,900.00
13561	Porous Backfill	CY	39	\$ 277.63	\$ 10,827.57	39	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,359.50	39	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,675.00
13565	Retaining Wall Excavation	CY	170	\$ 349.29	\$ 59,379.30	170	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	170	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00
14260	Crusher Run Aggr. No. 25 or 26	TON	58	\$ 88.26	\$ 5,119.08	58	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,682.00	58	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,740.00
24100	Allaying Dust	HR	210	\$ 154.15	\$ 32,371.50	210	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	210	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00
24152	Type 3 Barricade 8'	EA	2	\$ 558.61	\$ 1,117.22	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
24160	Temporary (Construction) Signs	SF	296	\$ 25.69	\$ 7,604.24	296	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,288.00	296	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,920.00
24278	Group 2 Channelizing Devices	DAY	20158	\$ 1.32	\$ 26,608.56	20158	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,158.00	20158	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,079.00
24279	Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	672	\$ 6.42	\$ 4,314.24	672	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,096.00	672	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,032.00
24282	Flagger Service	HR	800	\$ 37.47	\$ 29,976.00	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	800	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00
24430	Demolition of Pavement (Flexible)	SY	2846	\$ 15.46	\$ 43,999.16	2846	\$ 8.50	\$ 24,191.00	2846	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,230.00
25003	Handrail HR-1 Type II	LF	410	\$ 406.73	\$ 166,759.30	410	\$ 269.50	\$ 110,495.00	410	\$ 265.00	\$ 108,650.00
26127	Dry Riprap Cl. I 126"	TON	131	\$ 90.86	\$ 11,902.66	131	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,336.00	131	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,170.00
27012	Topsoil Class A 2"	ACRE	0.53	\$ 35,899.15	\$ 19,026.55	0.53	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,720.00	0.53	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,010.00
27101	Temporary Seed	LB	53	\$ 26.76	\$ 1,418.28	53	\$ 8.00	\$ 424.00	53	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00
27102	Regular Seed	LB	76	\$ 19.27	\$ 1,464.52	76	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	76	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,672.00
27103	Overseeding	LB	61	\$ 19.27	\$ 1,175.47	61	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.00	61	\$ 3.00	\$ 183.00
27104	Legume Seed	LB	7	\$ 48.17	\$ 337.19	7	\$ 32.00	\$ 224.00	7	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00
27105	Legume Overseeding	LB	6	\$ 48.17	\$ 289.02	6	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	6	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
27110	Hydraulic Erosion Control Product Type 1	SY	1210	\$ 0.43	\$ 520.30	1210	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,541.00	1210	\$ 0.50	\$ 605.00
27112	Hydraulic Erosion Control Product Type 3	SY	4562	\$ 0.91	\$ 4,151.42	4562	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,405.00	4562	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,562.00
27230	Fertilizer Nitrogen - N	LB	51	\$ 2.68	\$ 136.68	51	\$ 4.50	\$ 229.50	51	\$ 1.50	\$ 76.50

27231	Fertilizer Phosphorus - P	LB	70	\$ 2.68	\$ 187.60	70	\$ 4.20	\$ 294.00	70	\$ 1.50	\$ 105.00
27232	Fertilizer Potassium - K	LB	35	\$ 2.68	\$ 93.80	35	\$ 4.20	\$ 147.00	35	\$ 1.50	\$ 52.50
27250	Lime	TON	2.39	\$ 144.51	\$ 345.38	2.39	\$ 400.00	\$ 956.00	2.39	\$ 215.00	\$ 513.85
27321	Rolled Erosion Control Product EC-2 Type 4	SY	400	\$ 2.68	\$ 1,072.00	400	\$ 2.40	\$ 960.00	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
27415	Check Dam (Rock) Ty. II	EA	18	\$ 292.46	\$ 5,264.28	18	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00	18	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00
27422	Dewatering Basin EC-8	EA	1	\$ 2,939.23	\$ 2,939.23	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
27430	Siltation Control Excavation	CY	608	\$ 45.14	\$ 27,445.12	608	\$ 1.00	\$ 608.00	608	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.08
27440	Mowing	HR	40	\$ 160.57	\$ 6,422.80	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
27451	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	7	\$ 415.71	\$ 2,909.97	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	7	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
27461	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	12	\$ 503.37	\$ 6,040.44	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	12	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00
27505	Temp. Silt Fence Type A	LF	1800	\$ 7.44	\$ 13,392.00	1800	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	1800	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00
40081	8" DI Water Main	LF	900	\$ 199.39	\$ 179,451.00	900	\$ 66.50	\$ 59,850.00	900	\$ 97.00	\$ 87,300.00
41008	8" Gate Valve & Box	EA	5	\$ 3,779.68	\$ 18,898.40	5	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	5	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
41403	Connect to Existing Watermain with 8"x8" Cut-in Tee	EA	1	\$ 3,779.67	\$ 3,779.67	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
41815	2" Blow off Valve and Box Assembly	EA	1	\$ 6,208.94	\$ 6,208.94	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40003	1" Water Service Line	LF	86	\$ 117.95	\$ 10,143.70	86	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,160.00	86	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00
41820	Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 9,741.07	\$ 9,741.07	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
42080	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	540	\$ 165.65	\$ 89,451.00	540	\$ 106.00	\$ 57,240.00	540	\$ 178.00	\$ 96,120.00
42064	6" Sanitary Service Lateral Connection	LF	40	\$ 154.64	\$ 6,185.60	40	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	40	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,920.00
42755	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LF	56	\$ 238.22	\$ 13,340.32	56	\$ 763.00	\$ 42,728.00	56	\$ 385.00	\$ 21,560.00
42758	Manhole Frame and Cover WF & C-1	EA	3	\$ 1,536.17	\$ 4,608.51	3	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
42846	6" Sewer Cleanout	EA	2	\$ 1,563.71	\$ 3,127.42	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	2	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
42847	8" Sewer Cleanout	EA	1	\$ 3,088.54	\$ 3,088.54	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50108	Sign Panel	SF	45	\$ 54.26	\$ 2,441.70	45	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	45	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
50430	Sign Post STP-1, 2", 14 Gauge	LF	60	\$ 38.03	\$ 2,281.80	60	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	60	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00
50485	Concrete Foundation STP-1, Type A	EA	5	\$ 708.41	\$ 3,542.05	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
54020	Type A Pavement Line Marking 4"	LF	258	\$ 2.38	\$ 614.04	258	\$ 3.40	\$ 877.20	258	\$ 2.50	\$ 645.00
54043	Ty. B Cl. I Pav. Line Mark. 4"	LF	1676	\$ 1.44	\$ 2,413.44	1676	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,430.20	1676	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,933.00
54048	Ty. B Cl. II Pav. Line Mark. 24"	LF	30	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items				\$ 2,535,856.57			\$ 1,516,232.25			\$ 1,687,554.93	